The discount rate used to calculate the total pension liability was 7.5%.  The projection of cash
flows used to determine the discount rate assumes that contributions from plan members will be
made at the current contribution rates and that contributions from employers will be made at
statutorily required rates, actuarially.  Based upon the assumptions, the System’s fiduciary net
position was projected to be available to make all projected future benefit payments of current plan
members.  Therefore, the long-term expected rate of return on pension plan investments was
applied to all periods of projected benefit payments to determine the total pension liability.

(f) Sensitivity of the Proportionate Share of the Net Pension Liability to the Discount Rate

Assumption

The following presents the Village’s proportionate share of the net pension liability calculated using
the discount rate of 7.5%, as well as what the Village’s proportionate share of the net pension
liability would be if it were calculated using a discount rate that is 1 percentage point lower (6.5%)
or 1 percentage point higher (8.5%) than the current rate:

Current

1% Decrease Discount 1% Increase

(6.5%) (7.5%) (8.5%)

Village’s proportionate share of the

net pension liability

Proprietary Activities 1,045,595$   156,883$   (593,494)$

Governmental Activities 2,649,916   338,306   (1,608,741)

3,695,511$   495,189$   (2,202,235)$

(g) Pension Plan Fiduciary Net Position

The components of the current-year net pension liability of the employers as of March 31, 2015,
were as follows:

Employee's Police and Fire

Retirement Retirement

System System Total

Employers' total pension liability 164,591,504$   $   28,474,417 193,065,921$
Plan net position (161,213,259)   (28,199,157) (189,412,416)

Employers' net pension liability 3,378,245$   275,260$   3,653,505$

Ratio of plan net position to the

employers' total pension liability 97.9% 99.0% 98.1%

(Dollars in Thousands)

Lake Placid Village, Inc.

Notes to Regulatory Financial Statements
July 31, 2015

Page 29

Note 10 - Retiree Health Plan

a. Plan Description

The Village contributes toward eligible retirees’ health insurance.  In order to be eligible for health
insurance benefits upon retirement, an employee must have ten consecutive years of service with
the Village, be eligible to activate their retirement benefits provided by the New York State
Retirement System, have coverage through a plan approved by the Village at the time of retirement
and be eligible for continuation of said plan upon retirement, not have health insurance through any
other source except Medicare, and not be eligible for coverage through a spouse or domestic